Product Brochure
Data Quality Analyzer
MD1230B
2  Product Brochure l MD1230B
The MD1230B Data Quality Analyzer is a group of IP/Ethernet measuring instruments covering the increasingly
active field of next-generation networks. The family supports the full range of access and metro network applications,
including PON system verification, IP network equipment evaluation, network QoS verification, and IPTV streaming
service verification. In addition, the products combine all the functions required for performance evaluation of IP

MU120138A 10GBASE-R (SFP+) 4 Ports
14  Product Brochure l MD1230B
Ordering Information
Please specify the model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
The names listed in the chart below are Order Names. The actual name of the item may differ from the Order Name.
*1: Supplied with main frame
*2:  CD includes installer, release notes and operation manual and cannot be purchased separately.
*3:  Requires SFP modules (sold separately).
 In addition, operation with non-Anritsu modules not guaranteed.
*4:  Requires SFP+ module (sold separately).
 In addition, operation with non-Anritsu modules not guaranteed
*5: Requires separate MD1230B-12
*6: MD1230B-03 not required
*7:  Windows 2000, XP, 7 are supported.
*8:  Windows 2000, XP are supported.
*9:  SFP modules sold as single units.
 Eight can be mounted in MU120132A.
*10:  SFP+ modules sold as single units. Four can be mounted in MU120138A.
*11:  Required for synchronizing time between several units. MD1230B use BNC
 connectors; J0775B/D is required for connecting BNC connectors.
Model/Order No. Name
Main Frame
MD1230B Data Quality Analyzer
Standard Accessories
Power Cord*1: 1 pc
F0113 Fuse, 15 A*1: 1 pc
B0329G Front Cover (for 3/4MW4U)*1: 1 pc
B0500A Side Cover*1: 1 pc
Z0847A MD1230/MP1590 Family Software CD*1, *2: 1 pc
Plug-in Modules
MU120131A 10/100/1000M Ethernet Module
MU120132A Gigabit Ethernet Module*3
MU120138A 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module*4
Options
MD1230B-01 RS-232C Control
MD1230B-02 GPIB Control
MD1230B-03 Ethernet Control
MD1230B-10 RFC 2889 Benchmarking Test
MD1230B-11 Packet BER Test
MD1230B-12 IPv6 Expansion
MD1230B-14 IGAP Protocol
MD1230B-15 Auto Negotiation Analysis
MD1230B-20 Application Traffic Monitor
MD1230B-22 MLDA Protocol*5
MD1230B-23 Spanning Tree/Link Aggregation
MD1230B-28 Ethernet OAM
MU120131A-01 Clock Measurement
MU120131A-02 PoE
MU120132A-01 Clock Measurement
MU120138A-01 Clock Measurement
MU120138A-03 Link Fault Signalling
Software
MX123001A Data Quality Analyzer Control Software*6, *7
MX123001A-05 Data Quality Analyzer Control Software (5 licenses)*6, *7
MX123001A-08 Data Quality Analyzer Control Software (8 licenses)*6, *7
Software Options
MX123001A-07 RS-232C Control*8
MX123001A-09 GPIB Control*8
MX123001A-10 Ethernet Control*7
Model/Order No. Name
Optional Accessories
G0181A SFP SX 850 nm*9
G0182A SFP LX 1310 nm*9
G0183A SFP LE 1310 nm*9
G0184A SFP LR 1550 nm*9
G0238A SFP+ SR 850 nm*10
G0239A SFP+ LR 1310 nm*10
G0271A SFP+ ER 1550 nm*10
J1049A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SC, 5 dB)
J1049B Fixed Optical Attenuator (SC, 10 dB)
J1049C Fixed Optical Attenuator (SC, 15 dB)
J1271 Optical Fiber Cord (Duplex, SM, LC-LC connector), 2 m
J1272 Optical Fiber Cord (Duplex, SM, LC-SC connector), 2 m